
No.
Date 

Received
Status

Acknowledgment 

Date 
Reference number Appellant Appeal

Invoice / 

Fee
Hearing Date Details of Outcome 

Record of decision 

issue date 

Court Review? 

Yes/No 
Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal status

General 

comments 

1 08/17/2009 Resolved  R2009/08/0001

Ebrahim Yusuf. 

Bronwyn Adams

Sandile Johnson 

Mthembu

Appealing Transnet's  decision  to 

restrict  subsistance fisherman 

from fishing in the Harbour away 

from traditional fishing areas

27-Feb-12 resolved part heard

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal
Invoice / 

Fee
Hearing Date Details of Outcome 

Record of Decision 

Issue date 

Court 

Review?Yes/No 
Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal Status 

General 

Comments 

1 19/02/2010 Abandoned RA2010/08/0002
Christian 

Greyvenstein 

OBO Fisherman

Appealing against NPA  abandoned

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice / Fee Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of decision 

issue date 
Court review?Yes/No Court Review status Age Analysis Appeal Status 

General 

comments 

1 24/05/2011 Withdrawn

Ignazio Messina & Co (Pty) 

Ltd and Ignazio Messina & 

C.S.P.A (Shepstone 

&Wylie)

Appealing against 

NPA

Nedbank cheq 

no 048115 

R3000

withdrawn

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice / Fee Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision 

Issue Date 

Court Review? 

Yes/No
Age Analysis Appeal status 

General 

comments 

1 17/08/2012 Withdrawn 20/08/2012 RA2012/08/0004

Protank(Pty) Ltd 

t/a Indian Ocean 

Terminals

Appealing against NPA 

PR000035 Nedbank 

Cheque No. 012437

R 3 000
withdrawn

2 17/08/2012 Withdrawn 20/08/2012 RA2012/08/0005
Hillside 

Alluminium Ltd 
Appealing against NPA 

PR000036

R 3000
withdrawn

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice / Fee Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date
Court Review?Yes/No Court Review status Appeal Status General comments 

1 22/03/2013 Withdrawn 25/03/2013 RA2013/03/0006
FFS Refiners (Pty) Ltd 

(CPT)
Appealing against NPA

PR0038

R 3 000
withdrawn

2 22/03/2013 Withdrawn 25/03/2013 RA2013/03/0007
Cape Town Bulk storage  

(Pty) Ltd 
Appealing against NPA

PR0039

R 3 000
withdrawn

3 22/03/2013 Withdrawn 25/03/2013 RA2013/03/0008
FFS Refiners (Pty) Ltd 

(Rbay)
Appealing against NPA

PR0040

R 3 000
withdrawn

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Date received Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court Review?Yes/No Court review Status Age Analysis Appeal status General comments

1 09/04/2014 Resolved 2014/09/04 04/10/2014 RA2014/04/0009 Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd Appealing against NPA 
PR 0041

R 3000 (online payment)
16-Sep-20 Resolved

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court review? Yes/No Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal Status General Comments 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date
Court Review?Yes/No Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal Status  General Comments 

1 30/08/2016 Abandoned 09/06/2016 RA 2016/08/0010 FPT Durban

Appeal against NPA  

against the decision to 

refuse the Appellant's 

license application to 

handle agricultural bulk in 

the Port of Durban.

PR0042

R 3000 (Online payment 

on 01/09/2016)

No hearing was 

undertaken in respect of 

this matter.

No income. None. No. None. Abandoned

Last correspondence on 

21 April 2017. The matter 

seems to have been 

abandoned. 

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice / Fee Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court Review?Yes/No Age Analysis Appeal Status General Comments 

1 19/06/2017 Resolved RA2017/06/0011 Mineral Sands Resources Appeal against NPA R 3 000 eft

No hearing was 

undertaken in respect of 

this matter.

Parties agreed for an 

order to be taken by 

consent before the 

Tribunal.

None. No. Resolved
Consent order entered 

into by both parties.

2 19/06/2017 Abandoned 19/06/2017 RA2017/06/0012 Great Afro Trading cc

An appeal against the 

NPA's decision to out 

leased premises out to 

tender under Section 56 

of the National Ports Act 

12 of 2005.             

R 3 000 eft

No hearing was 

undertaken in respect of 

this matter.

No outcome. None. No. Abandoned
The matter appears to 

have been abandoned. 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court Review?Yes/No Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal Status General Comments 

1 07/08/2018 Resolved RA2018/09/0015 Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd 

Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd 

appeals against the 

decision of the NPA to 

refuse the grant Avedia 

further temporary 

authorisation to off-load 

LPQ quayside

R3 000 1-5 September 2020

ROD issued on 16 

September 2020 in favour 

of Avedia. 

No N/A Resolved

2 28/09/2018 Resolved 29/10/2018 RA2018/10/0016
Cold Commercial Cold 

Storage (Pty) Ltd  

An appeal against the 

decision of the NPA's 

decision to award lease 

tender against eviction 

notice communicated to 

appellant by the NPA

R 3 000 eft resolved
Matter was settled 

between the parties. 

3 Resolved RA2018/08/15 Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd 

Appeal against decision by 

NPA refusing permission 

to offload LPG  quayside.

R 3 000 eft 1-5 September 2020 ROD in favour of Avedia 16 September 20202 yes ongoing Resolved

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court Review?Yes/No Court Review Status Analysis Appeal Status General Comments

1 06/06/2019 Active. 06/06/2019 RA2019/06/006 Tata Chemicals 

Appeal against decision of 

the NPA denying Appelant 

permission to discharge 

gypsum directly from ship 

to truck 

1 year 6 months Pending

Matter is pending. 

Appelant to confirm 

whether they wish to 

proceed with the appeal

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register



No. Date Received Status Acknowledgment Date Reference Number Appellant Appeal Invoice Hearing Date Details of Outcome 
Record of Decision Issue 

Date 
Court Review? Yes/No Court Review Status Age Analysis Appeal Status General Comments 

1 22/05/2020 Active RA2020/05/0017
C Steinweg Bridge (Pty) 

Ltd 

Appealant is appealing 

against NPA's decision to 

withdraw dispensation of 

the 80:20 rule regarding 

offloading and storage of 

cargo. 

R3000 eft 7 months active 
matter to be allocated a 

hearing date 

2 20/11/2020 Active 23/11/2020 RA2020/11/0020 Great Afro Trading CC

Appeal against NPA's 

decision to terminate long 

term lease 

payment outstanding active 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Ports Regulator Appeals Register


