							Ports Reg	gulator Appeals Register						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date Details of Outcome	Record of decision issue date	Court Review? Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal status	General comments
1	08/17/2009	Resolved		R2009/08/0001	Bronwyn Adams Sandile Johnson	Appealing Transnet's decision to restrict subsistance fisherman from fishing in the Harbour away from traditional fishing areas			27-Feb-12				resolved	part heard
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10				_					_				_	

							Ports R	legulator Appeals Regis	ter						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	19/02/2010			RA2010/08/0002	Christian Greyvenstein OBO Fisherman	Appealing against NPA								abandoned	
2															
3															
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															

							Poi	ts Regulator Appeals Register						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of decision issue date	Court review?Yes/No Court Review status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General comments
1	24/05/2011	Withdrawn		Ignazio Messina & Co (Pty) Ltd and Ignazio Messina & C.S.P.A (Shepstone &Wylie)			Nedbank cheq no 048115 R3000						withdrawn	
2														
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														

							Ports Regulator Appeals	Register						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review? Yes/No	Age Analysis	Appeal status	General comments
1	17/08/2012	Withdrawn	20/08/2012	RA2012/08/0004	Protank(Pty) Ltd t/a Indian Ocean Terminals	Appealing against NPA	PR000035 Nedbank Cheque No. 012437 R 3 000						withdrawn	
2	17/08/2012	Withdrawn	20/08/2012	RA2012/08/0005	Hillside Alluminium Ltd	Appealing against NPA	PR000036 R 3000						withdrawn	
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														

							Ports Regulator Appe	als Register						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court Review status	Appeal Status	General comments
1	22/03/2013	Withdrawn	25/03/2013	RA2013/03/0006	FFS Refiners (Pty) Ltd (CPT)	Appealing against NPA	PR0038 R 3 000						withdrawn	
2	22/03/2013	Withdrawn	25/03/2013	RA2013/03/0007	Cape Town Bulk storage (Pty) Ltd	Appealing against NPA	PR0039 R 3 000						withdrawn	
3	22/03/2013	Withdrawn	25/03/2013	RA2013/03/0008	FFS Refiners (Pty) Ltd (Rbay)	Appealing against NPA	PR0040 R 3 000						withdrawn	
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														

								Ports Regulator Appe	als Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Date received	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal status	General comments
1	09/04/2014	Resolved	2014/09/04	04/10/2014	RA2014/04/0009	Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd	Appealing against NPA	PR 0041 R 3000 (online payment)			16-Sep-20				Resolved	
2																
3																
4																
5																
6																
7																
8																
9																
10																

							Ports Re	gulator Appeals Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court review? Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1															
2															
3															
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															

							Ports Re	gulator Appeals Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	30/08/2016	Abandoned	09/06/2016	RA 2016/08/0010	FPT Durban	Appeal against NPA against the decision to refuse the Appellant's license application to handle agricultural bulk in the Port of Durban.	PR0042 R 3000 (Online payment on 01/09/2016)	No hearing was undertaken in respect of this matter.	No income.	None.	No.	None.		Abandoned	Last correspondence on 21 April 2017. The matter seems to have been abandoned.
2															
3															
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															

							Ports Regulator App	eals Register						
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice / Fee	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	19/06/2017	Resolved		RA2017/06/0011	Mineral Sands Resources	Appeal against NPA	R 3 000 eft	No hearing was undertaken in respect of this matter.	Parties agreed for an order to be taken by consent before the Tribunal.	None.	No.		Resolved	Consent order entered into by both parties.
2	19/06/2017	Abandoned	19/06/2017	RA2017/06/0012	Great Afro Trading cc	An appeal against the NPA's decision to out leased premises out to tender under Section 56 of the National Ports Act 12 of 2005.	R 3 000 eft	No hearing was undertaken in respect of this matter.	No outcome.	None.	No.		Abandoned	The matter appears to have been abandoned.
3														
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														

							Ports Re	gulator Appeals Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	07/08/2018	Resolved		RA2018/09/0015	Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd	Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd appeals against the decision of the NPA to refuse the grant Avedia further temporary authorisation to off-load LPQ quayside	R3 000	1-5 September 2020		ROD issued on 16 September 2020 in favour of Avedia.	No	N/A		Resolved	
2	28/09/2018	Resolved	29/10/2018	RA2018/10/0016	Cold Commercial Cold Storage (Pty) Ltd	An appeal against the decision of the NPA's decision to award lease tender against eviction notice communicated to appellant by the NPA	R 3 000 eft							resolved	Matter was settled between the parties.
3		Resolved		RA2018/08/15	Avedia Energy (Pty) Ltd	Appeal against decision by NPA refusing permission to offload LPG quayside.	R 3 000 eft	1-5 September 2020	ROD in favour of Avedia	16 September 20202	yes	ongoing		Resolved	
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9				·			·								
10															

							Ports Re	gulator Appeals Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review?Yes/No	Court Review Status	Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	06/06/2019		06/06/2019	RA2019/06/006	Tata Chemicals	Appeal against decision of the NPA denying Appelant permission to discharge gypsum directly from ship to truck							1 year 6 months	Pending	Matter is pending. Appelant to confirm whether they wish to proceed with the appeal
2															
3															
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															

							Ports Re	gulator Appeals Register							
No.	Date Received	Status	Acknowledgment Date	Reference Number	Appellant	Appeal	Invoice	Hearing Date	Details of Outcome	Record of Decision Issue Date	Court Review? Yes/No	Court Review Status	Age Analysis	Appeal Status	General Comments
1	22/05/2020			RA2020/05/0017	Ltd	Appealant is appealing against NPA's decision to withdraw dispensation of the 80:20 rule regarding offloading and storage of cargo.	R3000 eft						7 months	active	matter to be allocated a hearing date
2	20/11/2020	Active	23/11/2020	RA2020/11/0020	Great Afro Trading CC	Appeal against NPA's decision to terminate long term lease	payment outstanding							active	
3															
4															
5															
6															
7															
8															
9															
10															